
  Attachment A 
 
 

UNION COUNTY VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL SCHOOLS 
1776 RARITAN ROAD 

SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076 
 
 
 

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING SCHEDULE 
2025-2026 

 
 

Monday, November 24, 2025        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, December 22, 2025        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, January 26, 2026        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, February 23, 2026        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, March 2, 2026 (Budget Only)      6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, March 23, 2026        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, April 27, 2026        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, May 18, 2026 (3rd Monday)      6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, June 22, 2026        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, July 27, 2026        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, September 28, 2026        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, October 26, 2026        6:00 p.m. 
 
Monday, November 2, 2026 (Reorganization)     6:00 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
All Board of Education meetings are held in the District Administration Building, 1776 
Raritan Road, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076, unless otherwise noted.  All meeting notices 
are posted to the District website at www.ucvts.org  
 
 
Board of Education Approval:  November 3, 2025 

http://www.ucvts.org/

